National Contact Points “Institution Building” [Twinning] (Member States)

Austria Mr Robert Landlinger National Contact Point EU Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +43 50 1150 3668
Federal Ministry for European and International Affairs robert.landlinger@bmeia.gv.at
Department for Southeast Europe, EU-Enlargement and Twinning (11.5)
XTS{S@TSL?; 8 twinning@bmeia.gv.at
Belgium Mr. Bruno Vandecasteele Directorate External Relations of the EU
FPS Foreign Affairs, Foreign Trade and Development Cooperation taiex twinnina@diolobel fed.be
Rue des Petits Carmes 15, B-1000 Brussel et el —
Bulgaria Ms Daniela Tsoneva Head of Sector Tel: +359 2 9859 2921
Monitoring and Analysis Department d.tsoneva@government.bg
CCU Directorate
Council of Ministers
Croatia Ms Dubravka Smoli¢ Vlaié¢ Service for Knowledge Transfer Tel: 385 1 6444 637
Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs of the Republic of Croatia Dubravka.Smolic@mvep.hr
Ljudevita Gaja 4
10000 Zagreb centar.izvrsnosti@mvep.hr
Cyprus National Contact Point for Directorate General for European Programmes, Coordination and Development dggrowth@mof.gov.cy
Twinning and TAIEX 29, Vyronos Avenue kxylaris@mof.gov.cy
1409 Nicosia pcharalambous@mof.gov.cy
Czech Ms Blanka Vachova Twinning National Contact Point Tel : + 420 257 044 578
Republic Ministry of Finance blanka.vachova@mfcr.cz
Ms Hana Hrazdirova (in cc) International Relations Department (58)
Iﬁf;gzzki 1052 118 10 hana.hrazdirova@mfcr.cz
Denmark Mr Jan Riemer National Contact Point Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +45 33 92 00 00

Head of Office
Mr Jakob Haugaard

Assistant:
Ms Hanni Mgller Gredsted

Mr Peter SK@TT

Royal Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs
2 Asiatisk Plads
DK - 1448 Copenhagen

Department for the European Neighborhood

Tel. +45 33 92 02 01 (direct No)
Fax +45 32 54 05 33
twinning@um.dk

Tel. +45 33 92 13 08 (direct No)

Tel. +45 33 92 13 08 (direct No)
petsko@um.dk
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Estonia Ms Anneli Veisson Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Estonia (General Tel: 372 6377 200)
Development Cooperation and Humanitarian Aid Division anneli.veisson@mfa.ee
Department for External Economic Affairs and Development Cooperation twinning@mfa.ee
Islandi véljak 1 twinning@estdev.ee
15049 Tallinn
Finland Ms Sanna Silventoinen National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX twinnin ov.fi
Ministry for Foreign Affairs of Finland
P.0. BOX 176, Laivastokatu 22 C
FIN-00023 Government, Finland
www.formin.finland.fi
France Ms Claire Zimmerlin National Contact Point for EU Twinning and TAIEXPremier ministre — Secrétariat Tél. - +33 144 87 17 97
général des affaires européennes (SGAE) Molb' - +336 24 99 13 92
Bureau VED « Voisinage, Elargissement et Défense » S
68, rue de Bellechasse, 75700 Paris jumelages.pcn@sgae.gouv.fr
www.sgae.gouv.fr
Tel.: +33 14487 10 47
Ms Brigitte Delaize Support to NCP jumelages.pcn@sgae.gouv.fr
Germany Mr Gregor Schlosser National Contact Point for EU Twinning and TAIEX ncp-twinning@bmwk.bund.de
Federal Ministry for Economic Affairs and Climate Action Tel: +49 (30) 18-615-5609
Scharnhorststrasse 34 -37 Gregor.Schlosser@bmwk.bund.de
D — 10115 Berlin
Mr. Bernd Schumacher http://www.ncp-twinning.de Tel: +49 (30) 18615 5770
Programme Manager Twinning Bernd.Schumacher. EXTERN@bmwk.bund.de
GIZ Mandatary of the NCP
Ms. Anna Krigar Anna.Krigar. EXTERN@bmwk.bund.de
GIZ Mandatary of the NCP
Ms. Caroline Trautwein caroline.trautwein.extern@bmwk.bund.de
GlZ Mandatary of the NCP
Greece Ms loanna Skliri Expert Counsellor, C1 Directorate Tel. +30 210 368 4213

Twinning & TAIEX
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Hellenic Republic
Vasilissis Sofias 1, GR-10671, Athens, Greece

Fax +30-210-368 4206

twinning.gr@mfa.gr
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Hungary Mr Péter Kiss-Parciu (NCP) Deputy State Secretariat for Regional and Cross-border Economic Cooperation
Tel. +36 1 458 12 52
Mr. Zsolt Antoni Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade reghafo@mfa.gov.hu
Head of Department Bem rakpart. 47
H-1027 Budapest Tel.: +36 70 399 3129
Contact person: e-mail: gdobi@mfa.gov.hu
Mrs. Gabriella Solymosi-Dobi
Ireland Ms. Sarah. Greene NCP for Twinning and TAIEX
Enlargement and Western Balkans/ European Union Division Tel:+353 (1) 408 2168
Department of Foreign Affairs Sarah.greene@dfa.ie
Contact person:
Mr. John Callaghan 22-25 Clare Street, Tel: +353 1 408 2290
Dublin 2: D02 HC42, Ireland John.Callaghan@dfa.ie
Italy Ms Hanna Pappalardo Counsellor
Tel: +39 06 36 91 71 08
Ms. Vanessa loannou, hanna.pappalardo@esteri.it
(First contact for all operational
matters concerning Twinning and | National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +39 06 36 91 21 41
TAIEX). Division External Relations of the EU vanessa.ioannou@esteri.it
General-Directorate for the EU
Mr Rosario Dario Romano Italian Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation Tel: +39 06 3691 5719
(First contact for all operational Piazzale della Farnesina, 1 - 00135 Roma Tel: +39 06 3691 5391
matters concerning Twinning and rosario.romano@esteri.it
TAIEX)
twinnings@esteri.it
Latvia Ms Inga P&tersone National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +371 6795565
EU Funds Management and Control Department Expert inga.petersone@fm.gov.lv
Ministry of Finance
1 Smilsu street, Riga, LV-1919 Twinning@fm.qov.lv
Lithuania Ms. Agné Joana Skaistyté National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX Agne.Skaistyte@urm.lIt

Development Cooperation Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Lithuania
J.Tumo-Vaizganto str.2

LT-01511 Vilnius

twinning@urm.lt

twinning@cpva.lt
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Mandatory of the NCP

Central Project Management Agency (CPMA)
Konarskio str. 13

LT-03109 Vilnius

(in copy of Twinning correspondence)

Luxembourg | Ms Anouk Rutter National Contact Point for TAIEX and Twinning anouk.rutter@mae.etat.lu
Ministere des Affaires étrangeéres et européennes
g)lrect:;)nlfizs R’.elatl\oﬂs’ économiques internationales twinningtaiex@mae.etat.lu
L’ I'l-:]l-el 42 ] nCletI)l thénée (for all correspondence on TAIEX &
- uxembourg Twinning)
Malta Ms Abigail Ciantar National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX taiexandtwinning.sem@gov.mt

Ms. Kylie D’ Amato

Servizzi Ewropej f'Malta (SEM)
280, Republic Street, Valletta, VLT1112 Malta
+356 2779 7300

(for all correspondence on TAIEX &
Twinning)

Netherlands

Ms Baukje Dijkstra

(in copy of correspondence)
Ms Esther Valstar

Project Officer Twinning &
TAIEX

(in copy of correspondence):
Ms Cindy Mooiweer-de Koning
Administrative Support NCP
Twinning

National Contact Point for Twinning & TAIEX
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

PO Box 20061

NL-2500 EB The Hague

(Bezuidenhoutseweg 67, AC The Hague)

Netherlands Enterprise Agency (RVO.nl)
P.O. Box 93144

NL-2509 EC The Hague

(Prinses Beatrixlaan 2, 2595 AL, The Hague)

baukje.dijkstra@minbuza.nl
Tel: +31(0)6 52 50 36 91

ncp@minbuza.nl

esther.valstar@rvo.nl
Tel: + 31 (0)88 602 1383

cindy.mooiweer@rvo.nl
Tel: + 31 (0)88 602 1348

Poland

Mr Wojciech Golebiowski

National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX
Department of Development Cooperation
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Al. J. Ch. Szucha 23

00-580 Warsaw

https://twinning.msz.gov.pl/

Tel : +48 22 523 8206
Fax: +48 22 523 8600

Woijciech.Golebiowski@msz.gov.pl

twinning@msz.gov.pl
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Portugal Ms Luisa Almeida Ministry of Foreign Affairs Tel. +351 21 393 57 16
Directorate General for European Affairs Fax +351.21 393 55 99
Rua Cova da Moura, 1 luisa.dealmeida@mne.pt
P-1350-115 Lisboa
Romania Mr Bogdan Florin Pascut Deputy General Director Tel: +40 372 838 716
Ministry of Investments and European Projects bogdan.pascut@mfe.gov.ro
General Directorate for Mechanisms and Non Reimbursable Financial Instruments
36-38 D. I. Mendeleev Str., district 1, CP 010366, Bucharest
Ms Irina lonescu Head of Financial Unit Tel: +40 372 838 641
Ministry of Investments and European Projects irina.ionescu@mfe.gov.ro
General Directorate for Technical Assistance and Financial Mechanisms
36-38 D. I. Mendeleev Str., district 1, CP 010366, Bucharest
Slovakia Ms. Libusa Misikova National Contact Point Twinning & TAIEX Tel: +421 2 5978 3842
Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs of the Slovak Republic libusa.misikova@mzv.sk
Directorate General for Economic and Development Cooperation
HIbok4 cesta 2 ncp.twinning@mzv.sk
833 36 Bratislava 37
Cc:
Mr. Manuel Korcek Head of Multilateral Economic Cooperation Department Tel: +421 2 5978 3830
manuel.korcek@mzv.sk
Ms. Ivona Gallova
Tel: +421 2 5978 3845
ivona.gallova@mzv.sk
Slovenia Ms Maja Dimkovski Engelman National Contact Point Twinning & TAIEX Tel +386 1 478 2455

Deputy
Ms Amela Kastelec

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Presernova 25
S1-1000 Ljubljana

Fax +386 1 478 2144
maja.dimkovski-engelman@gov.si

Tel +386 1 478 2060
Fax +386 1 478 2144
amela.kastelec@gov.si

ncp.mzz@gov.si
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Tel: +34 91 379 84 06

Spain Mr Ricardo Sénchez Blanco | National Contact Point Twinning & TAIEX
Codorniu Spanish Ministry for Foreign Affairs, European Union and Cooperation Fax: +34 91 394 8691
Directorate General for Coordination of Common Policies and EU General Affairs ricardo.sanchez-blanco@maec.es
Plaza Marqués de Salamanca 8, Planta 3
E-28006 Madrid Tel: +34 91 379 84 89
Deputy almudena.mateo@maec.es
Mrs. Almudena Mateo Calvo Mandatory of the NCP ncpspain.ue@maec.es
FIIAPP
Beatriz de Bobadilla 18 Tel: +34 915 915 103
E - 28040 Madrid Fax: +34 915 335 236
twinning@fiiapp.org
Sweden Ms Erika Nytting National Contact Point Twinning & TAIEX Twinning@sida.se
Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency (Sida)
SE-105 25 STOCKHOLM, Sweden
www.sida.se
United Mr Jack Berry National Contact Point for Twinning Jack.Berry2@fcdo.gov.uk
Kingdom? Strategic Communications & Engagement | EU Directorate

Europe Group| Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office
King Charles Street, London, SW1A 2AH
www.gov.uk/fcdo

Tel: +447340144791

1 For projects financed by a basic act under the 2014-2020 or previous MFFs, 11th or previous EDF.
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